
 
 

Before the Board of Directors of the Monterey County Water Resources Agency 

 County of Monterey, State of California  

 

BOARD ORDER No.   

 

 
APPROVE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE      ) 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES WITH WESTERN     ) 

OILFIELDS SUPPLY DBA RAIN FOR RENT TO EXTEND   ) 

THE CONTRACT TERM TO JUNE 30, 2028, AND   

INCREASE THE DOLLAR AMOUNT BY $255,000  

FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  

$350,000 FOR PROVIDING LABOR, EQUIPMENT, FUEL,  

MATERIALS, AND PARTS FOR PROJECTS INCLUDING  

BUT NOT LIMITED TO: EMERGENCY PUMPING SERVICES  

AT AGENCY PUMP STATIONS, RECYCLED WATER FACILITIES  

PROJECTS, AND PROJECTS AT OTHER AGENCY FACILITIES;  

AND AUTHORIZE THE GENERAL MANAGER  

TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2. 

 

   

Upon motion of Director _____________, seconded by Director ____________, and carried by 

those members present, the Board of Directors hereby: 

 

 

Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Services with Western Oilfields Supply dba 

Rain for Rent to extend the contract term to June 30, 2028, and increase the dollar amount by 

$255,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $350,000 for providing labor, equipment, 

fuel, materials, and parts for projects including but not limited to: emergency pumping services 

at Agency pump stations, Recycled Water Facilities projects, and projects at other Agency 

Facilities; and authorize the General Manager to execute Amendment No. 2. 

 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 20th day of May 2024, by the following vote, to-wit: 

 

 

 

 

 

               

BY:  Mike LeBarre, Chair             ATTEST:  Ara Azhderian 

 Board of Directors            General Manager  


